
Department Title Institution City/State Country Supervisor Coordinator

Anesthesiology Anesthesiology Charlottesville VA USA Amaris Pulczinski
Anesthesiology Anesthesiology Columbia University New York NY USA Helen Velasquez
Anesthesiology Anesthesiology Georgetown SOM Washington DC USA Dr. Hannallah
Anesthesiology Anesthesia Icahn SOM New York NY USA Kamila Bryson
Anesthesiology Anthesiology University of Pennsylvania USA

Anesthesiology Anesthesiology University of Tennessee 
Health Science College

Knoxville TN USA Kimberlee Norwood

Anesthesiology Chronic Pain Management Walter Reed National 
Military Medical Center

Bethesda MD USA Dr. Erin Tracy

Dermatology Dermatology Geisinger Commonwealth 
SOM

Danville PA USA Megan Longenberger

Dermatology Dermatology Indiana University SOM Indianapolis IN USA Kelli Cassidy
Dermatology Dermatology Kindred Hair & Skin Center Columbia MD USA Dr. Chesahna Kindred

Dermatology Dermatology Loma Linda University Loma Linda CA USA Cindi Morrill
Dermatology Dermatology SUNY Downstate Brooklyn NY USA Sandra Mingo
Dermatology Dermatology Zucker SOM 

Hofstra/Northwell
Hempstead NY USA Peter Weigele

Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine Harvard Boston MA USA Dr. Kathleen Wittels
Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine Harvard Medical School Boston MA USA Nicole Dubosh, M.D.
Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine Hennepin County Medical 

Center
Minneapolis MN USA Dr. Erin Karl

Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine Maimonides Medical 
Center

Brooklyn NY USA Jeanette Kurbedin

Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine NYU Grossman SOM New York NY USA Dr. May Ji Ellie Pena
Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine Sidney Kimmel Medical 

College
Philadelphia PA USA Chaiya Laoteppitaks

Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine University of Colorado 
SOM

Aurora CO USA Manuel.Montano

Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine University of Texas Houston TX USA Dr. Jonathan Giordano
Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine Wake Forest University 

SOM - Charlotte
Charlotte NC USA Anita Walker

Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine Weill Cornel Medicine New York NY USA

Anesthesiology

Dermatology

Emergency Medicine

Family & Community Medicine

mailto:amp3ze@virginia.edu
mailto:hv2125@cumc.columbia.edu
mailto:medhat.hannallah@gunet.georgetown.edu
mailto:kamila.bryson@mssm.edu
mailto:knorwood@uthsc.edu
mailto:erin.tracy@usuhs.edu
mailto:mrlongenberger@geisinger.edu
mailto:kelcassi@iu.edu
mailto:dr.kindred@kindredhairandskin.com
mailto:cmorrill@llu.edu
mailto:registrar@downstate.edu
mailto:pweigele@northwell.edu
mailto:kwittels@bwh.harvard.edu
mailto:ndubosh@bidmc.harvard.edu
mailto:erin.karl@hcmed.org
mailto:jkurbedin@maimonidesmed.org
mailto:undefined
mailto:ellie.pena@nyulangone.org
mailto:chaiya.laoteppitaks@jefferson.edu
mailto:Manuel.montano@denverem.org
mailto:jonathan.giordano@uth.tmc.edu
mailto:anita.walker@atriumhealth.org


Family & Community 
Medicine

Family Medicine INOVA Fairfax Hospital Fairfax VA USA Dr. Kathryn Hare

Family & Community 
Medicine

Family Health Center UMass Memorial Medical 
Center

Worcester MA USA Dr. Sara Casey Michael Smith

Family & Community 
Medicine

Family Medicine University of Arizona Tucson AZ USA Megan Caton

Medicine Bioethics Georgetown University 
SOM

Washington DC USA Dr. Marti Patchell

Medicine Population Health/Business Medical College of Georgia 
at Augusta

Augusta GA USA Dr. Janis Coffin

Medicine Internal Medicine Tufts University at 
Winchester Hospital

Winchester MA USA Dr. Amy Chi

Medicine Medicine UNC Chapel Hill Chapel NC USA Jennifer Burkhart
Medicine Medicine - Chronic Pain 

Management
Walter Reed National 
Military Medical Center

Bethesda MD USA Dr. Erin Tracy

Neurology Physical Medicine and 
Rehabilitation

Georgetown University 
SOM

Washington DC USA Sharon Canty-Williams

Neurology Physical Medicine and 
Rehabilitation

Johns Hopkins SOM Baltimore MD USA Dr. Tracy Friedlander

Neurology Physical Medicine and 
Rehabilitation

Sinai Hospital Baltimore MD USA Dr. Mariam Keramati Lucretia Wilson

Neurosurgery Neurosurgery Johns Hopkins Hospital Baltimoe MD USA Timothy Witham
Neurosurgery Neurosurgery Mayo Clinic Rochester MN USA Dr. David Daniels
Neurosurgery Neurosurgery University of Pennsylvania Philadelphia Pa USA Susan Small

Neurosurgery Neurosurgery University of Pittsburgh Pittsburgh PA USA Kojo Hamilton, M.D.

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

OB/GYN USA

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

OB/GYN Albert Einstein College of 
Medicine

Bronx NY USA Dr. Diana Wolfe

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

OB/GYN Baylor University Medical 
Center

Dallas TX USA Nicole Pinon

Neurology

Medicine

Neurosurgery

Obstetrics, Gynecology and Reproductive Sciences

mailto:Kathryn.Hare@inova.org
mailto:Sara.Casey@fhcw.org
mailto:michael.smith@umassmemorial.org
mailto:megancaton@arizona.edu
mailto:marti.patchell@georgetown.edu
mailto:jcoffin@augusta.edu
mailto:Amy.Chi@lahey.org
mailto:Jennifer_burkhart@med.unc.edu
mailto:erin.tracy@usuhs.edu
mailto:sharon.r.canty@medstar.net
mailto:tfriedl1@jhmi.edu
mailto:mkeramat@lifebridgehealth.org
mailto:lawilson@lifebridgehealth.org
mailto:twitham2@jhmi.edu
mailto:daniels.david@mayo.edu
mailto:susan.small@uphs.upenn.edu
mailto:visiting@medschool.pitt.edu
mailto:dwolfe@montefiore.org
mailto:nicole.pinon@bswhealth.org


Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

OB/GYN Columbia University New York NY USA Chia-Chia-Ling, M.D.

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

Maternal Fetal Medicine Columbia Vagelos College 
of Physicians and Surgeons

New York NY USA Chia-Ling Nhan-Chang, M.D.

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

Minimally Invasive 
Gynecologic Surgery

Georgetown University Washington DC USA Nicholas Hazen

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

OB/GYN Georgetown University 
SOM

Washington DC USA Mary Nguyen

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

OB/GYN Georgetown University 
SOM

Washington DC USA Mary Nguyen

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

OB/GYN Lewis Katz SOM Philadelphia PA USA Dr. Shaliz Dolan

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

Gynecology Oncology UT Southwestern Dallas TX USA Alicia Kiszka

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

High Risk OB Weill Cornell Medicine New York NY USA Dr. Emilie Vander Haar

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

High Risk Obstetrics Weill Cornell SOM Flushing NY USA Daniel Skupsi, M.D.

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

OB/GYN Zucker SOM Hampstead NY USA Adi Katz

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Georgetown Univeristy Washington DC USA Jay Lustbader

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Georgetown University Washington DC USA Dr. Jay Lustbader Meghan Scheifele

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Georgetown University 
SOM

Washington DC USA Meghan Scheifele

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Northwestern University 
Feinberg SOM

Chicago IL USA Dr. Shira Simon

Ophthalmology and Visual Sciences

mailto:cn2281@cumc.columbia.edu
mailto:cn2281@cumc.columbia.edu
mailto:undefined
mailto:mary.p.nguyen@medstar.net
mailto:mary.p.nguyen@medstar.net
mailto:shaliz.dolan@tuhs.temple.edu
mailto:obgynpost-clerkship@utsouthwestern.edu
mailto:elv9025@med.cornell.edu
mailto:dwskupsk@med.cornell.edu
mailto:mreid14@northwell.edu
mailto:medicaleducationoffice@georgetown.edu
mailto:lustbadj@gunet.georgetown.edu
mailto:Meghan.Scheifele@gunet.georgetown.edu
mailto:meghan.scheifele@gunet.georgetown.edu
mailto:shira.simon@nm.org


Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology NYU Grossman SOM New York NY USA Janet.Montero@nyulangone.or
g

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Sidney Kimmel Medical 
College

Philadelphia PA USA Carl Regillo

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology The University of 
Pennsylvania

Philadelphia PA USA Beth Marra

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Vanderbilt Nashville TN USA Dr. Janice Law

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology Washington University in 
St. Louis

St. Louis MO USA Andrew Lee

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Science

Yale SOM New Haven CT USA Ninani Kombo

Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Surgery George Washington 
University

Washington DC USA Yolanda Porter

Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Surgery Georgetown University Washington DC USA Kim Hall
Orthopaedics Orthopaedics Georgetown University 

SOM
Washington DC USA Jay Khanna, M.D.

Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Surgery Sidney Kimmel College at 
Thomas Jefferson 
University

Philadelphia PA USA Dr. Alexander Vacarro

Orthopaedics Orthopedic Surgery Union Memorial Baltimore MD USA Kathy Lind
Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Surgery Union Memorial Hospital - 

Georgetown University 
SOM

Washington DC USA Kathy Lind

Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Surgery University of Pensylvania 
Perelman SOM

Philadelphia PA USA Angela Nieves

Orthopaedics Orthopaedics University of VirginiaSOM Charlottesville VA USA Jill Clarke

Orthopaedics Sports Medicine 
Orthopaedic

University of Washington Seattle WA USA Plinette Sanchez

Otorhinolaryngology-Head 
& Neck Surgery

Otolaryngology George Washington 
University

Washington DC USA LaQuita Ross

Otorhinolaryngology-Head 
& Neck Surgery

Otolaryngology Loyola University Chicago 
Stritch SOM

Maywood IL USA Lauren Nagle

Otorhinolaryngology-Head 
& Neck Surgery

Otolaryngology Sidney Kimmel Medical 
College at Thomas 
Jefferson

Philadelphia PA USA Jennifer Hewitt

Orthopaedics

Otorhinolaryngology-Head & Neck Surgery

mailto:janet.montero@nyulangone.org
mailto:janet.montero@nyulangone.org
mailto:cregillo@midatlanticretina.com
mailto:mcneelyb@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:janice.law@vumc.org
mailto:arlee@wustl.edu
mailto:ninani.kombo@yale.edu
mailto:yporter@mfa.gwu.edu
mailto:keh108@gunet.georgetown.edu
mailto:undefined
mailto:visitingstudent@jefferson.edu
mailto:kathy.lind@medstar.net
mailto:kathy.lind@medstar.net
mailto:angela.nieves@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:jillc@virginia.edu
mailto:orthomsp@uw.edu
mailto:lbeale@gwu.edu
mailto:lnagle@lumc.edu
mailto:visitingstudent@jefferson.edu


Otorhinolaryngology-Head 
& Neck Surgery

Otolaryngology University of Chicago Chicago IL USA Dr. Andrea Shogan

Pediatrics Peds Maine Medical Center Portland ME USA Dr. Shari Wilson Michelle Freitas
Pediatrics Pediatric 

Allergy/Immunology
University of Pennsylvania Philadelphia PA USA Beth Marra

Pediatrics Pediatric Endocrinology Valley Children's Healthcare Madera CA USA Dr. Isra Abugroun

Pediatrics Pediatric Hematology and 
Oncology

Walter Reed National 
Military Medical Center

Bethesda MD USA Lauren Schroeder

Pediatrics Pediatric Wright Patterson Air Force 
Base/Dayton Children's 
Hospital

Green County OH USA Mr. Rick Valone

Psychiatry Psychiarty Barnes Jewish Hospital St. Louis MO USA Dr. Mina Charepoo
Psychiatry Psychiatry Johns Hopkins Baltimore MD USA Dr. Karen Swartz
Psychiatry Psychiatry Spring Harbor Hospital - 

Maine Medical Center
Portland ME USA Kim Murphy

Psychiatry Emergency Psychiatry University of California, LA 
David Geffen SOM

Sylmar CA USA Dr. Jeffrey Cardenas Alia Bakr

Radiation Oncology Radiation Oncology Icahn SOM New York NY USA Dr. Michael Buckstein
Radiation Oncology Radiation Oncology New York University 

Grossman SOM
New York NY USA Ms. Emily Rawn

Surgery General Surgery Anne Arundel Medical 
Center

Annapolis MD USA Melissa Keener

Surgery Cardiac Surgery Icahn SOM at Mt. Sinai New York NY USA Dr. Percy Boateng LaVerne Powell
Surgery Plastic Surgery Johns Hopkins Baltimore MD USA Dr. Kristen Broderick Helena Johnson
Surgery Plastic Surgery Massachusetts General 

Hospital
Boston MA USA Klye Eberlin, M.D. Anna Benigni

Surgery General Surgery Oregon Health and Science 
University SOM

Portland OR USA Dr. Flavio Rocha Marci Jo Ashby

Surgery Urology Sidney Kimmel Medical 
College

Philadelphia PA USA Rose Defino

Surgery Urologic Surgery SUNY Brooklyn NY USA Dr. Andrew Winer
Surgery Urology University of Chicago 

Pritzker SOM
Chicago IL USA Susan Chambers

Psychiatry

Radiation Oncology

Surgery

Pediatrics

mailto:ashogan@surgery.bsd.uchicago.edu
mailto:shari.wellen@mainehealth.org
mailto:michelle.freitas@mainehealth.org
mailto:mcneelyb@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:iabugroun@valleychildrens.org
mailto:lauren.schroeder@usuhs.edu
mailto:richard.j.valone.civ@mail.mil
mailto:mcharepoo@wustl.edu
mailto:kswartz1@jhmi.edu
mailto:Kimberly.Murphy@mainehealth.org
mailto:jcardenas@dhs.lacounty.gov
mailto:dgsomelectives@mednet.ucla.edu
mailto:michael.buckstein@mountsinai.org
mailto:emily.rawn@nyulangone.org
mailto:mkeener@luminishealth.org
mailto:percy.boateng@mountsinai.org
mailto:laverne.powell@mountsinai.org
mailto:kbroder4@jhmi.edu
mailto:undefined
mailto:keberlin@mgh.harvard.edu
mailto:abenigni@partners.org
mailto:rochaf@ohsu.edu
mailto:ashbymar@ohsu.edu
mailto:rose.defino@jefferson.edu
mailto:andrew.winer@downstate.edu
mailto:schamber@surgery.bsd.uchicago.edu


Surgery Urology University of Chicago 
Pritzker SOM

Chicago IL USA

Surgery Vascular Surgry University of MD SOM - 
Vascular Surgery Division

Baltimore MD USA Khanjan Nagarsheth, M.D.

Surgery Urology University of Michigan 
Medical School

Ann Arbor MI USA Dr. Paholo Barboglio Romo

Surgery Urology University of Pennsylvani 
Perrelmann SOM

USA Dr. Robert Kovell

Surgery Pediatric and Adult 
Oculoplastic and Orbital 
Surgery

University of Pennsylvania 
Scheie Eye Institute

Philadelphia PA USA Marra Beth

Surgery Cardiothoracic Surgery University of Texas San Antonio TX USA Dr. Carpenter
Surgery Clinical Burn Care University of Washington 

SOM
Seattle WA USA Tam Pham

Surgery Urology Vanderbilt University SOM Nashville TN USA Dr. Abby Taylor

Surgery Cardiothoracic Critical Care Washington University 
SOM

St. Louis MO USA Dr. Clare Ridley

Surgery Urology Weill Cornell Medicine New York NY USA Dr. Scott David
Surgery Urologic Surgery Weill Cornell Medicine New York NY USA Tonya McKnight

mailto:knagarsheth@som.umaryland.edu
mailto:pbarbogl@med.umich.edu
mailto:robert.kovell@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:mcneelyb@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:carpentera2@uthscsa.edu
mailto:tpham94@uw.edu
mailto:abby.s.taylor@vumc.org
mailto:ridleyc@wustl.edu
mailto:sgdavid@med.cornell.edu
mailto:tom9011@med.cornell.edu
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